union-dispatch.com

The Junction City Union. Wednesday, August 27, 2025

n

F & R Swine, Inc

F & R Swine, Inc

Faith Tabernacle Apostolic Church
Faith Tabernacle Ministries, Inc
Fanniel Signature Investments, Llc
Farley, Debra G

Farmerie, William Farmerie, Eileen
Fasbender, Patricia A

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
Fedorchuk, Gregory M Fedorchuk, Machiko
Felan, Marcos A Felan, Margarita
Felix, Anthony; Jr

Fernandez, Cesar M

Fernandez, Cesar M

Fernandez, Yuno & Cesar M

Fielder, Kelly G & Carol A

Fields, Dawn

Fincher, Kenneth D

Fincher, Marilyn L

Fincher, Marilyn L Johnson, Wayne & Rodney
Fink, Esther M

Fish, Kathleen

Fisher, Amari

Fisher, Mandy & Rivera, Brandy
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Lic
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Lic
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Lic
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Lic
Flint Hills Veterinary Hospital P.A.
Flower Jewelers, Inc

Flower Jewelers, Inc

Floyd, Tyler Dean & Kaitlyn Marie
Flynn, Shannon

Folck, Roy E

Forehand, Tamla

Forehand, Tamla

Fort Development, Lic ]

Fort Development, Llc

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Llc

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Llc

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Llc

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Llc

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Llc

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

Fort Development, Lic

6240 Humboldt Creek Rd - Dwight, Ks 66849
0 Mcneal Rd - Dwight, Ks 66849

1550 Mcfarland Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
2755 Munson Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
2518 Deerfield Blvd - Junction City, Ks 66441
427 W 5Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

1301 Summit St - Junction City, Ks 66441
1502 Rivendell St - Junction City, Ks 66441
219 E 2Nd St - Junction City, Ks 66441

101 Riverview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
1148 S Jackson St - Junction City, Ks 66441
1401 Dean Ave - Junction City, Ks 66441
510 W 13Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

531 W Spruce St - Junction City, Ks 66441
223 W 6Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

106 N Bunker Hill Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
1125 Coyote Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
122 S Spring Valley Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
1512 Rockwell Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441
1225 W 20Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441
611 E 11Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441
1614 Custer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441
411 W 12Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

112 Belmont St - Junction City, Ks 66441

412 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441
408 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441
404 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441
402 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441
436 Grant Ave - Junction City, Ks 66441

703 N Washington St - Junction City, Ks 66441
112 E 7Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

407 W 2Nd St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Thompson Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

604 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buckshot Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buckshot Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441

9066
09079A
1941

7415
05100D
7034

302
04269B18
1175

9420

1480

3226

4364

626

945

4919
0575044
3016

2514

2992

7604

2635

4485

5569

7416

7417

7418

7419

5109

860

861

7239
07441A3N
4560
03450FF
03450FG
07422N8A
07422N8A
07422N8A
07422N8B
07422N8B
07422N8B
07422N8C
07422N8C
07422N8C
07422N8D
07422N8D
07422N8D
07422N8E
07422N8E
07422N8E
07422N8F
07422N8F
07422N8F
07422N8G
07422N8G
07422N8G
07422N8H
07422N8H
07422N8H
07422N8I
07422N8l|
07422N8I
07422N8J
07422N8J
07422N8J
07422N8K
07422N8K
07422N8K

579.84
30.37
1.94
188.23
1.03
43.95
1.76
2.04
0.51
66.53
1.68
0.71
86.63
66.69
55.22
2.03
1.71
43.18
1.06
0.04
51.18
0.79
15.77
11.19
0.39
0.04
0.36
0.33
19.71
484.72
142.77
0.04
1.19
66.69
1.67
1.66
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79
5.49
50.72
60.79

9779.6
512.19
55.2
3174.71
29.17
1250.2
50.1
57.94
14.59
1122.05
47.9
20.11
1461.21
1124.79
931.46
57.77
48.77
1228.19
30.2
1.24
863.16
22.37
266.07
188.81
11.07
1.22
10.2
9.35
558.89
8175.3
2407.99
1.22
20.11
1124.79
47.19
47.09
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24
92.67
855.56
1025.24

PATERNAL PROGRESS

Teaching failure to our
kids and ourselves

We must be aware of how we deal with our
own failures and how we react to theirs.

By Derek Moeller-Smith
derek@paternalprogress.com

It’s easy to say “mistakes are
how we learn.”

It’s harder to live that truth
when our pride’s on the line, or
when our kids are in distress.
But how we handle failure—
both our own failures and those
of our kids—will determine
how resilient and resourceful
our kids are in the future.

The most important way to
teach kids how to deal with fail-
ure is to deal well with it our-
selves. When we do something
wrong, many of us default to
deflection, distraction, or defeat.
But as parents, every choice has
extra consequences. Our chil-
dren are watching—and learn-
ing. They need to see that trying
again isn’t something to fear,
or that failure doesn’t mean the
story’s over. Our kids learn per-
sistence from how we behave
when things fall apart. They
learn resilience by watching us
keep going. They learn courage
by watching us stretch.

As Jessica Lahey writes in
“The Gift of Failure™:

“When your kids see you
stretch yourself, even if you
fail in the process, they will
be more likely to stretch them-
selves. Better yet, let them see
you continue to stretch your-
self after you fail, so they will
understand that failing at a task
does not mean that the person is
a failure.”

We also need to teach our kids
resilience by reacting correctly
when they fail. When we see our
child fail at something, it might
feel natural to rescue them, but
we have to resist. Our kids need
to know that we believe in them

and that we know they can suc-
ceed if they keep trying. Rescue
teaches the opposite. Rescuing
them from failure teaches both
them and us that they lack the
necessary skills to succeed on
their own.

Often, resisting rescue will
lead to moments of celebration.
Our kids will overcome a chal-
lenge all on their own, and we’ll
get to join them in the catharsis
that comes with success after re-
lentless effort. But, as Dr. Seuss
writes in his enduring classic
“Oh, the Places You’ll Go!”

“Except when you don’t, be-
cause sometimes you won’t.”

Sometimes our kids won’t be
able to overcome something.
In those cases, it might be even
harder to let them sit with it than
it is to resist rescue. But teach-
ing them to live with discomfort
is maybe even more essential
than teaching them to keep try-
ing.

“What you are teaching him
through your patient silence and
inaction on his behalf is that he
has the inner strength to move
on from failure,” Lahey writes.

And “patient silence” is key.
We might be tempted to fill si-
lences with denial or judgment.
But we have to let our kids ex-
perience failure in their own
ways. As Lahey says, we must
teach our kids to see the reality
of their shortcomings and react
accordingly. Trying to soften
the blow by lying is not helpful.
And it’s even less helpful to rub
their nose in it. They experience
enough pain and anxiety from
failure itself.

As we know, there are few
things our children will encoun-
ter more in life than failure.

See Page 15



