union-dispatch.com	The Junction	City Union.	Wednes	day, Augi
F & R Swine, Inc	6240 Humboldt Creek Rd - Dwight, Ks 66849	9066	579.84	9779.6
F & R Swine, Inc	0 Mcneal Rd - Dwight, Ks 66849	09079A	30.37	512.19
Faith Tabernacle Apostolic Church	1550 Mcfarland Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	1941	1.94	55.2
Faith Tabernacle Ministries, Inc	2755 Munson Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	7415	188.23	3174.71
Fanniel Signature Investments, Llc	2518 Deerfield Blvd - Junction City, Ks 66441	05100D	1.03	29.17
Farley, Debra G	427 W 5Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7034	43.95	1250.2
Farmerie, William Farmerie, Eileen	1301 Summit St - Junction City, Ks 66441	302	1.76	50.1
Fasbender, Patricia A	1502 Rivendell St - Junction City, Ks 66441	04269B18	2.04	57.94
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation	219 E 2Nd St - Junction City, Ks 66441	1175	0.51	14.59
Fedorchuk, Gregory M Fedorchuk, Machiko	101 Riverview Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	9420	66.53	1122.05
Felan, Marcos A Felan, Margarita	1148 S Jackson St - Junction City, Ks 66441	1480	1.68	47.9
Felix, Anthony; Jr	1401 Dean Ave - Junction City, Ks 66441	3226	0.71	20.11
Fernandez, Cesar M	510 W 13Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4364	86.63	1461.21
Fernandez, Cesar M	531 W Spruce St - Junction City, Ks 66441	626	66.69	1124.79
Fernandez, Yuno & Cesar M	223 W 6Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	945	55.22	931.46
	-	4919	2.03	57.77
Fielder, Kelly G & Carol A	106 N Bunker Hill Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441			
Fields, Dawn	1125 Coyote Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	05750J4	1.71	48.77
Fincher, Kenneth D	122 S Spring Valley Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	3016	43.18	1228.19
Fincher, Marilyn L	1512 Rockwell Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	2514	1.06	30.2
Fincher, Marilyn L Johnson, Wayne & Rodney	1225 W 20Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	2992	0.04	1.24
Fink, Esther M	611 E 11Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7604	51.18	863.16
Fish, Kathleen	1614 Custer Rd - Junction City, Ks 66441	2635	0.79	22.37
Fisher, Amari	411 W 12Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4485	15.77	266.07
Fisher, Mandy & Rivera, Brandy	112 Belmont St - Junction City, Ks 66441	5569	11.19	188.81
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Llc	412 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7416	0.39	11.07
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Llc	408 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7417	0.04	1.22
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Llc	404 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7418	0.36	10.2
Flame Tree Real Estate Investing Llc	402 W Roosevelt St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7419	0.33	9.35
Flint Hills Veterinary Hospital P.A.	436 Grant Ave - Junction City, Ks 66441	5109	19.71	558.89
Flower Jewelers, Inc	703 N Washington St - Junction City, Ks 66441	860	484.72	8175.3
Flower Jewelers, Inc	112 E 7Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	861	142.77	2407.99
Floyd, Tyler Dean & Kaitlyn Marie	407 W 2Nd St - Junction City, Ks 66441	7239	0.04	1.22
Flynn, Shannon	0 Thompson Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07441A3N	1.19	20.11
Folck, Roy E	604 W 10Th St - Junction City, Ks 66441	4560	66.69	1124.79
Forehand, Tamla	0 Buckshot Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	03450FF	1.67	47.19
Forehand, Tamla	0 Buckshot Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	03450FG	1.66	47.09
Fort Development, Llc ]	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8A	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8A	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8A	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8B	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8B	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8B	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8C	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8C	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8C	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8D	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8D	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8D	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8E	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8E	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8E	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8F	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8F	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8F	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8G	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8G	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Lic	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8G	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8H	5.49	92.67
	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8H	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N6H	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Lic	0 Buddy Dr. Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8I	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8I	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8I	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8J	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8J	50.72	855.56
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8J	60.79	1025.24
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8K	5.49	92.67
Fort Development, Llc	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8K	50.72	855.56
	0 Buddy Dr - Junction City, Ks 66441	07422N8K	60.79	1025.24

## PATERNAL PROGRESS

## Teaching failure to our kids and ourselves

We must be aware of how we deal with our own failures and how we react to theirs.

## **By Derek Moeller-Smith**

derek@paternalprogress.com

It's easy to say "mistakes are how we learn."

It's harder to live that truth when our pride's on the line, or when our kids are in distress. But how we handle failure—both our own failures and those of our kids—will determine how resilient and resourceful our kids are in the future.

The most important way to teach kids how to deal with failure is to deal well with it ourselves. When we do something wrong, many of us default to deflection, distraction, or defeat. But as parents, every choice has extra consequences. Our children are watching-and learning. They need to see that trying again isn't something to fear, or that failure doesn't mean the story's over. Our kids learn persistence from how we behave when things fall apart. They learn resilience by watching us keep going. They learn courage by watching us stretch.

As Jessica Lahey writes in "The Gift of Failure":

"When your kids see you stretch yourself, even if you fail in the process, they will be more likely to stretch themselves. Better yet, let them see you continue to stretch yourself after you fail, so they will understand that failing at a task does not mean that the person is a failure."

We also need to teach our kids resilience by reacting correctly when they fail. When we see our child fail at something, it might feel natural to rescue them, but we have to resist. Our kids need to know that we believe in them and that we know they can succeed if they keep trying. Rescue teaches the opposite. Rescuing them from failure teaches both them and us that they lack the necessary skills to succeed on their own.

Often, resisting rescue will lead to moments of celebration. Our kids will overcome a challenge all on their own, and we'll get to join them in the catharsis that comes with success after relentless effort. But, as Dr. Seuss writes in his enduring classic "Oh, the Places You'll Go!"

"Except when you don't, because sometimes you won't."

Sometimes our kids won't be able to overcome something. In those cases, it might be even harder to let them sit with it than it is to resist rescue. But teaching them to live with discomfort is maybe even more essential than teaching them to keep trying.

"What you are teaching him through your patient silence and inaction on his behalf is that he has the inner strength to move on from failure," Lahey writes.

And "patient silence" is key. We might be tempted to fill silences with denial or judgment. But we have to let our kids experience failure in their own ways. As Lahey says, we must teach our kids to see the reality of their shortcomings and react accordingly. Trying to soften the blow by lying is not helpful. And it's even less helpful to rub their nose in it. They experience enough pain and anxiety from failure itself.

As we know, there are few things our children will encounter more in life than failure.

See Page 15